



## Government of Maharashtra Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri

Office: Director of Extension Education, MPKV Rahuri

Landline no: 02426-243230 Address: Central campus, administrative building, Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth,

Rahuri, Tal. Rahuri

Dist. Ahmednagar Pin: 413 722

## **Extension Education Council**

In accordance with the provisions under clause (v) of section 29 of the Act, the authority to be called as "Extension Education Council" shall be constituted to serve as an advisory body of the University and shall advice the Vice-Chancellor and the Executive Council on all extension education matters. The Council shall have the following functions, namely

- To formulate extension education policies and annual extension education programmes of the University.
- To make recommendations for preparation of extension educational material and aids.
- To formulate short courses for non-resident rural people.
- To review and evaluate extension education programmes of the Universities

## **Composition of Extension Education Council**

## **List of Hon'ble Members**

Sr.	Name of Designation	Portfolio
No.		
1.	Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MPKV, Rahuri	Chairman
2.	Director of Extension Education, MPKV, Rahuri	Member- Secretary
3.	Director of Research, MPKV, Rahuri	Member
4.	Dean, Faculty of Agriculture, MPKV, Rahuri	Member
5.	The Director, Extension and Training, Dept. of Agriculture, M.S	Member
6.	Head, Dept of Agril. Extension and Communication, MPKV, Rahuri	Member
7.	Co-Opt member	Member
8.	Co-Opt member	Member
10.	Co-Opt member	Member
11.	Co-Opt member	Member